7. Status of the Request For Qualifications for Triennial Performance Audits - Jim Graham

8. FY 18/19 Final Budget Briefing and Budget Resolutions for Plumas Transit Systems -
John Mannle

8A. Resolution 18-07 - Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Two Hundred Sixty-
Six Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Dollars ($266,838) to Plumas Rural Services 
for Fiscal Year 2018/19 from the Local Transportation Fund (2029A). Discussion and 
possible action by PCTC.

8B. Resolution 18-08 - Allocating STA funds in the amount of One Hundred Forty-
Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars ($145,626) to Plumas Rural Services for
Fiscal Year 2018/19 from the State Transit Fund (2028). Discussion and possible action 
by PCTC.

8C. Resolution 18-09 - Allocating STA – State of Good Repair (SGR) funds in the 
amount of Twenty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($27,599) to 
Plumas Rural Services for Fiscal Year 2018/19 from the State Transit Fund (2028). 
Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

8D. Resolution 18-10 - Authorizing the Federal Funding under FTA Section 5311 (49 
U.S.C. Section 5311) with California Department of Transportation

8E. Resolution 18-11 - Authorizing One Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred Seven
Dollars ($110,407) for the Operation of Plumas Transit Systems as “Pass-Thru” FTA 
Section 5311 Operators Assistance Grant Funding from the Local District Fund (2029) 
for Fiscal Year 2018/19. Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

8F. Resolution 18-12 -  Authorizing One Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Five 
Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars ($124,529) for the Operation of Plumas Transit Systems as
“Pass-Thru” FTA Section 5311(f) Operators Assistance Grant Funding from the Local 
District Fund (2029) for Fiscal Year 2018/19. Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

9. Budget Resolution for Seniors Transportation - John Mannle
Resolution 18-13 - Allocating TDA funds in the amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand
Seven Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($250,756) to Plumas County Public Health Agency for
operation for the Seniors Transportation from the Local Transportation Fund (2029A) for 
Fiscal Year 2018/19. Discussion and possible action by PCTC.

10. Resolutions to adopt Overall Work Plan (OWP) and Budget – John Mannle